TAXPAYER
1 E.S.P.N.
2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE
3 COVANTA
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST
6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST
7 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS/LAKE COMPOUNCE
8 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY
9 YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO

10 D'AMATO CONSTRUCTION/AFFILIATED LLCS

TOTALS

REVISED 2/2/2017
Grand List Analysis

Category
Real Estate

Personal Property
Motor Vehicle
Total

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2016

REAL ESTATE PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT
115,632,476 106,854,030 222,486,506
638,610 56,449,130 57,087,7-40
44,829,190 397,590 45,226,7-80
32,775,050 - 32,775,(350
22,177,120 - 22,177,]-.20
20,791,050 - 20,791,C-)50
6,975,360 13,684,130 20,659,4;.90
18,764,788 783,120 19,547,S;08
181,580 15,500,490 15,682,C-)7O
14,156,307 1,253,640 15,409,S;47
276,921,531 194,922,130 471,843,(;61

OCTOBER 1, 2016 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY

$3,223,331,626

$304,857,623

$383,270,480
$3,911,459,729

| $3,911,459,729)|

5.69%

1.46%

1.16%

0.84%

0.57%

0.53%

0.53%

0.50%

0.40%

0.39%



