

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2016

TAXPAYER	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT	
1 E.S.P.N.	115,632,476	106,854,030	222,486,506	5.69%
2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE	638,610	56,449,130	57,087,740	1.46%
3 COVANTA	44,829,190	397,590	45,226,780	1.16%
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC	32,775,050	-	32,775,050	0.84%
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST	22,177,120	-	22,177,120	0.57%
6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST	20,791,050	-	20,791,050	0.53%
7 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS/LAKE COMPOUNCE	6,975,360	13,684,130	20,659,490	0.53%
8 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY	18,764,788	783,120	19,547,908	0.50%
9 YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO	181,580	15,500,490	15,682,070	0.40%
10 D'AMATO CONSTRUCTION/AFFILIATED LLCS	14,156,307	1,253,640	15,409,947	0.39%
TOTALS	276,921,531	194,922,130	471,843,661	
OCTOBER 1, 2016 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT			\$3,911,459,729	

REVISED 2/2/2017

Grand List Analysis

<u>Category</u>	<u>NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY</u>
Real Estate	\$3,223,331,626
Personal Property	\$304,857,623
Motor Vehicle	\$383,270,480
Total	\$3,911,459,729